
I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of 
Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to

PUBLIC
HEARING

DATE

DATE
AUTHOR

REPORT FILED
NOTES

358-36 (COR)
Amanda L. Shelton Relative to recognizing and congratulating Mrs. Belinda A. Amparo on the occasion of her retirement from 

Maria A. Ulloa Elementary School, Guam Department of Education; and commending her for her twenty-
eight (28) years of outstanding service to the people of Guam.

5/19/22
8:48 a.m.

5/26/22
12:00 p.m.

5/23/22
5:00 p.m.

Intro/Ref/History LOG
5/25/2022 12:30 PM














