#### I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHOR REPORT FILED	NOTES
	Amanda L. Shelton	Relative to recognizing and congratulating Mrs. Belinda A. Amparo on the occasion of her retirement from	5/19/22	5/26/22	5/23/22					
358-36 (COR)		Maria A. Ulloa Elementary School, Guam Department of Education; and commending her for her twenty-	8:48 a.m.	12:00 p.m.	5:00 p.m.					
,		eight (28) years of outstanding service to the people of Guam.								

Introduced by Amanda
V. Anthony Ada
Frank Blas Jr.
Joanne Brown
Christopher M. Dueñas
James C. Moylan Relative to recognizing and congratulating Mrs. Belinda A. Amparo on the occasion of her retirement from Maria A. Ulloa Elementary School, Guam Department of Education; and commending her for her twenty-eight (28) years of outstanding service to the people of Guam. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINATRENTAL SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN: WHEREAS, Mrs. Belinda A. Amparo was born on November 17, 1951, in the Philippines; and she is the daughter of Silvestre Anas and Corazon Anas, and was married to her husband, the late Rogelio A. Amparo; and WHEREAS, Belinda grew up in the city of Iloilo, Philippines, where in her younger years she attended the Alimodian Elementary School city of Iloilo, later moving to Guam, where she attended the University of Guam in Mangilao; and WHEREAS, Mrs. Belinda A. Amapro began her teaching career at Jose B. Puey Elementary School in the Philippines; and after moving to Guam, she furthered her teaching career at Maria A. Ulloa Elementary School in Dededo; and WHEREAS, Belinda was dedicated to improving and enhancing her skills as a teacher by attending a multitude of trainings, such as the Functional Behavior Assessment and Management Planning, the CIA Model, Success for All, and much more; and WHEREAS, Belinda enjoys reading, traveling, and dancing, as well as catching up and having fun with friends; and WHEREAS, as Belinda's final day of her public service employment approaches on May 26, 2022, I Liheslaturan Guåhan wishes her continued

and the Alimodian National Vocational High School. She continued in her higher education and attended West Visayas State College in the

success in her future endeavors as she enters this joyous and prosperous next chapter of her life, and ventures on to her next journey of retirement after twenty-eight (28) years of outstanding service at the Guam Department of Education, serving graciously in her final position as an Elementary School Teacher at Maria A. Ulloa Elementary School; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina trentai Sais Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people of Guam, recognize and congratulate Ms. Belinda A. Amparo on the occasion of her retirement from the Guam Department of Education; and commend her for her twenty-eight (28) years of outstanding service to the people of Guam; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mrs. Belinda A. Amparo; to Jon Fernandez, the Superintendent of the Guam Department of Education; to Joseph Sanchez, Deputy Superintendent, Curriculum and Instructional Improvement of the Guam Department of Education; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA TRENTAL SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUAHAN ON THE 23RD DAY OF MAY 2022.

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES THERESE M. TERLAIE Speaker



### I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2022 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 358-36 (COR)

Introduced by:

Amanda L. Shelton
V. Anthony Ada
Frank Blas Jr.
Joanne Brown
Christopher M. Dueñas
James C. Moylan
Tina Rose Muña Barnes
Telena Crúz Nelson
Sabina Flores Perez
Clynton E. Ridgell
Joe S. San Agustin
Telo T. Taitague
Jose "Pedo" Terlaje
Therese M. Terlaje
Mary Camacho Torres

Relative to recognizing and congratulating Mrs. Belinda A. Amparo on the occasion of her retirement from Maria A. Ulloa Elementary School, Guam Department of Education; and commending her for her twenty-eight (28) years of outstanding service to the people of Guam.

# BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I

- 2 MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:
- 3 WHEREAS, Mrs. Belinda A. Amparo was born on November 17, 1951, in the
- 4 Philippines; and she is the daughter of Silvestre Anas and Corazon Anas, and was
- 5 married to her husband, the late Rogelio A. Amparo; and
- WHEREAS, Belinda grew up in the city of Iloilo, Philippines, where in her
- 7 younger years she attended the Alimodian Elementary School and the Alimodian

- 1 National Vocational High School. She continued in her higher education and attended
- 2 West Visayas State College in the city of Iloilo, later moving to Guam, where she
- 3 attended the University of Guam in Mangilao; and
- 4 **WHEREAS,** Mrs. Belinda A. Amapro began her teaching career at Jose B. Puey
- 5 Elementary School in the Philippines; and after moving to Guam, she furthered her
- 6 teaching career at Maria A. Ulloa Elementary School in Dededo; and
- WHEREAS, Belinda was dedicated to improving and enhancing her skills as a
- 8 teacher by attending a multitude of trainings, such as the Functional Behavior
- 9 Assessment and Management Planning, the CIA Model, Success for All, and much
- 10 more; and
- WHEREAS, Belinda enjoys reading, traveling, and dancing, as well as catching
- 12 up and having fun with friends; and
- WHEREAS, as Belinda's final day of her public service employment approaches
- on May 26, 2022, I Liheslaturan Guåhan wishes her continued success in her future
- endeavors as she enters this joyous and prosperous next chapter of her life, and ventures
- on to her next journey of retirement after twenty-eight (28) years of outstanding service
- 17 at the Guam Department of Education, serving graciously in her final position as an
- 18 Elementary School Teacher at Maria A. Ulloa Elementary School; now therefore, be it
- 19 **RESOLVED,** that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'trentai Sais Na
- 20 Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people
- of Guam, recognize and congratulate Ms. Belinda A. Amparo on the occasion of her
- 22 retirement from the Guam Department of Education; and commend her for her twenty-
- eight (28) years of outstanding service to the people of Guam; and be it further
- 24 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules
- 25 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of
- 26 the same be thereafter transmitted to Mrs. Belinda A. Amparo; to Jon Fernandez, the

- 1 Superintendent of the Guam Department of Education; to Joseph Sanchez, Deputy
- 2 Superintendent, Curriculum and Instructional Improvement of the Guam Department of
- 3 Education; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, *I Maga'hågan Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 23<sup>RD</sup> DAY OF MAY 2022.

THERESE M. TERLAJE

Speaker

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

MANDA L. SHELTON

Legislative Secretary



### Office of Senator

## AMANDA L. SHELTON

Legislative Secretary & Chairwoman

Committee on Air Transportation, Parks, Tourism, Higher Education and the Advancement of Women, Youth and Senior Citizens

I Mina'trentai Sais Na Liheslaturan Guåhan • 36th Guam Legislature

May 19, 2022

**MEMORANDUM** 

To:

**All Senators** 

36th Guam Legislature

From:

Senator Amanda L. Shelton (Hult,

Re:

Presentation Notice for Resolution No. 358-36 (COR)

Buenas yan Håfa Adai!

**Resolution No. 358-36 (COR)** - *Amanda L. Shelton* - Relative to recognizing Mrs. Belinda A. Amparo on the occasion of her retirement from Maria A. Ulloa Elementary School, Guam Department of Education; and commending her for twenty-eight (28) years of service to the people of Guam.

The presentation will take place on Thursday, May 26, 2022, at 12:00 p.m., at Maria A. Ulloa Elementary School.

We look forward to your attendance and participation.





## **COMMITTEE ON RULES**

#### VICE SPEAKER TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES, CHAIRPERSON

I Mina'trentai Sais Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 36<sup>th</sup> Guam Legislature

#### **COMMITTEE VOTE SHEET**

**Resolution No. 358-36 (COR)** - Amanda L. Shelton. - "Relative to recognizing and congratulating Mrs. Belinda A. Amparo on the occasion of her retirement from Maria A. Ulloa Elementary School, Guam Department of Education; and commending her for her twenty-eight (28) years of outstanding service to the people of Guam."

	SIGNATURE	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN					
Vice Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes Chairperson	E-vote	5/23/22	<b>✓</b>							
Legislative Secretary Amanda L. Shelton Vice Chairperson	Amelt.	5/23/22	<b>✓</b>							
Speaker Therese M. Terlaje Member	E-vote	5/23/22	<b>✓</b>	·						
Senator Telena Cruz Nelson Member	E-vote	5/23/22	<b>✓</b>							
Senator Sabina Flores Perez Member			-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Senator Clynton E. Ridgell Member										
Senator Joe S. San Agustin Member	E-vote	5/23/22	<b>✓</b>							
Senator Jose "Pedo" T. Terlaje Member	E-vote	5/23/22	<b> </b>							
Senator Frank F. Blas, Jr. Minority Member	E-vote	5/23/22	<b>V</b>							
Senator Mary Camacho Torres Minority Member										
For Sponsor's Office Use Only Sponsor Signature:		· ·								
Staff Contact Person: Jay Milan		· :								
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only										
7 Certified Returned										
Name: Katrina Charfauros	··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
Date: 5.23.22 5:00 p.m.  Notes:										
inotes:				<u> </u>						